WCD-B3/271/2024-WCD G.O.(Rt)No.395/2024/WCDD



GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Women and Child Development Department- PFMS-SNA-SPARSH Model- National Workshop at New Delhi- Participation of Smt.Sreekala.R, Finance Officer, Women and Child Development Department and Smt.Sivanya.S.N, Joint Director, Women and Child Development Department - Ex post -facto Sanction accorded - orders issued.

WOMEN AND CHILD DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.395/2024/WCDD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 09-10-2024

- Read 1 Letter No-PAO/WCD/ND/ADMIN/SNA/2024-25/606-16 dated:22/08/2024 from Government of India.
 - ² Letter No. DWCD/4976/2024-A2 dated 09.09.2024 from Director, Women and Child Development Department, Thiruvananthapuram.

ORDER

Ex post-facto Sanction is accorded to Smt.Sreekala.R, Finance Officer, Women and Child Development Department and Smt.Sivanya.S.N, Joint Director, Women and Child Development Department for attending National Workshop on "PFMS-SNA-SPARSH Model" at Vigyan Bhawan, New Delhi on 29th August 2024.

(By order of the Governor) SANTHOSH KUMAR T K ADDITIONAL SECRETARY WCD-B3/271/2024-WCD G.O.(Rt)No.395/2024/WCDD

Director, Women and Child Development Department, Thiruvananthapuram.

Smt.Sreekala.R, Finance Officer, Women and Child Development Department, Thiruvananthapuram.

Smt.Sivanya.S.N, Joint Director, Women and Child Development Department, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

The Accountant General (D.B.Cell), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram.

Web & New Media (for publishing in the website).

Stock file, O.C.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer